NJ ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
Sustain and Serve NJ
Approved Entities

Doing Business As

Grant Amount Approval Date Closing Date

Atlanticare Foundation, Inc.
Atlanticare Foundation, Inc.
Atlanticare Foundation, Inc.

The Cliffside Park Hall of Fame, Inc.
The Cliffside Park Hall of Fame, Inc.
All Access Community Development
Corporation

HealthBarn Foundation Inc.
HealthBarn Foundation Inc.

Our Community Dinner Table a NJ
Nonprofit Corporation

Our Community Dinner Table a NJ
Nonprofit Corporation

Holy Name Medical Center Foundation
Tri-Arc Community Development
Corporation

Holy Name Medical Center Foundation

HMH Hospitals Corporation

New Jersey Farmers Cooperative a NJ
Nonprofit Corporation

New Jersey Farmers Cooperative a NJ
Nonprofit Corporation

Joseph Kushner Hebrew Academy, Inc.

Joseph Kushner Hebrew Academy, Inc.
St. Lukes Church

TONI'S KITCHEN, A FOOD MINISTRY OF
ST. LUKE'S EPISCOPAL CHURCH A NJ
NONPROFIT CORPORATION

The Foundation for University Hospital

The Foundation for University Hospital
Front Line Appreciation Group of
Millburn Short Hills a NJ Nonprofit
Corporation

Front Line Appreciation Group of
Millburn Short Hills a NJ Nonprofit
Corporation

Coalition for Food and Health Equity Inc.
City of Jersey City

Coalition for Food and Health Equity Inc.
Mobile Meals of Trenton/Ewing, Inc.
Mobile Meals of Trenton/Ewing, Inc.
Soup Kitchen 411, Inc.

Soup Kitchen 411, Inc.

Share My Meals Inc.

Share My Meals Inc.

Rescue Mission of Trenton N J

T.A.S.K., Inc.

T.A.S.K., Inc.

Rescue Mission of Trenton N J
Metuchen Downtown Alliance A NJ Non
Profit Co

Asbury Park Dinner Table A NJ Nonprofit
Corporation

The FoodBank of Monmouth and Ocean
Counties, Inc.

AtlantiCare Foundation Egg Harbor Atlantic

AtlantiCare Foundation Egg Harbor Atlantic

AtlantiCare Foundation Egg Harbor Atlantic
Cliffside Park Borough Bergen
Cliffside Park Borough Bergen
Hackensack City Bergen
Lyndhurst Bergen
Lyndhurst Bergen
South Hackensack Bergen
South Hackensack Bergen
Teaneck Bergen

Tri-Arc Community Development

Corporation Teaneck Bergen
Teaneck Bergen

Hackensack Meridian Hackensack

University Medical Center Hackensack City

Cape May City Cape May
Cape May City Cape May
Livingston Essex
Livingston Essex
Toni's Kitchen Montclair Essex
St. Luke's Episcopal Church Montclair Essex
Newark City Essex
Newark City Essex
Short Hills Essex
Short Hills Essex
Jersey City Hudson
Jersey City Hudson
Jersey City Hudson
Ewing Mercer
Ewing Mercer
FeedNJ Hightstown Borough Mercer
FeedNJ Hightstown Borough Mercer
Princeton Borough Mercer
Princeton Borough Mercer
Trenton City Mercer
Trenton Area Soup Kitchen Trenton City Mercer
Trenton Area Soup Kitchen Trenton City Mercer
Trenton City Mercer
Metuchen Downtown Alliance,
Inc. Metuchen Borough Middlesex
Asbury Park Dinner Table Asbury Park City Monmouth
Fulfill Neptune Monmouth
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100,000
100,000
109,359
200,000
500,000
146,794
1,000,000
2,000,000
175,000
245,000
2,000,000
100,000

2,000,000

226,800

1,500,000

2,000,000

150,000

200,000

663,750

900,000

100,000

1,000,000

200,000

200,000

450,000
100,000

750,000
126,000
100,100
2,000,000
2,000,000
132,000
175,000
100,000
216,000
720,000
200,000

390,459

108,800

1,340,000

2/25/2021
8/24/2021
8/16/2022
2/25/2021
8/24/2021
8/16/2022
2/25/2021
8/24/2021
2/25/2021
8/24/2021
2/25/2021
8/24/2021

8/24/2021

6/4/2021
2/25/2021
8/24/2021
2/25/2021
8/24/2021
2/25/2021
8/24/2021
2/25/2021

8/24/2021

2/25/2021

8/24/2021

2/25/2021
2/25/2021

8/24/2021
2/25/2021
8/24/2021
2/25/2021
8/24/2021
2/25/2021
8/24/2021
2/25/2021
2/25/2021
8/24/2021
8/24/2021

8/16/2022
2/25/2021

2/25/2021

3/15/2021
9/10/2021
8/30/2022

3/4/2021
8/30/2021
8/17/2022

3/4/2021
8/30/2021
3/16/2021
8/30/2021

3/5/2021

9/7/2021

6/17/2021
2/26/2021
8/30/2021
3/1/2021
8/27/2021
3/4/2021
9/2/2021
4/19/2021

8/27/2021

3/16/2021

9/3/2021

3/15/2021
4/26/2021

8/30/2021
3/8/2021
8/31/2021
3/10/2021
9/2/2021
3/2/2021
9/7/2021
3/4/2021
3/5/2021
8/26/2021
9/9/2021

8/22/2022
3/12/2021

3/2/2021



NJ ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
Sustain and Serve NJ
Approved Entities

Doing Business As
The FoodBank of Monmouth and Ocean
Counties, Inc.
Asbury Park Dinner Table A NJ Nonprofit
Corporation Asbury Park Dinner Table
Front Line Appreciation Group FLAG
POWER CHANGES LIVES INC
POWER CHANGES LIVES INC
Morristown Rotary Club Endowment
Fund Inc

Fulfill

Community Foundation of New Jersey

Community Foundation of New Jersey
Morristown Rotary Club Endowment

Fund Inc

A Need We Feed Inc.

Cong Bnos Devorah Inc

Chef Lou’s Army Inc

Chef Lou’s Army Inc

A Need We Feed Inc.

A Need We Feed Inc.

Eva''s Village, Inc. N/A

Mid-Atlantic States Career and Education Mid-Atlantic States Career and

Center Inc. Education Center

Mid-Atlantic States Career and Education Mid-Atlantic States Career and

Center Inc. Education Center
FLAG for Cranford, Inc.

FLAG for Cranford, Inc.

Elizabeth Education Association
Elizabeth Education Association

The Summit Foundation a NJ Nonprofit
Corporation

The Summit Foundation a NJ Nonprofit
Corporation

New Jersey Chaplains Association a NJ
Nonprofit Corporation

HealthBarn Foundation Inc.

Front Line Appreciation Group of
Millburn Short Hills a NJ Nonprofit
Corporation

Our Community Dinner Table a NJ
Nonprofit Corporation

Coalition for Food and Health Equity Inc.
Rescue Mission of Trenton N J

The Cliffside Park Hall of Fame, Inc.
Morristown Rotary Club Endowment
Fund Inc

The FoodBank of Monmouth and Ocean
Counties, Inc. Fulfill
The Foundation for University Hospital
Tomchei Shabbos D'Lakewood Family Food Relief of NJ
Community Foundation of New Jersey
The Summit Foundation a NJ Nonprofit
Corporation

Share My Meals Inc.

TONI'S KITCHEN, A FOOD MINISTRY OF
ST. LUKE'S EPISCOPAL CHURCH A NJ
NONPROFIT CORPORATION

Soup Kitchen 411, Inc.

Mobile Meals of Trenton/Ewing, Inc.
Cong Bnos Devorah Inc

St. Luke's Episcopal Church
FeedNJ

Joseph Kushner Hebrew Academy, Inc.

Neptune Monmouth
Ocean Monmouth
Chatham Morris
Morris Plains Borough Morris
Morris Plains Borough Morris
Morristown Morris
Morristown Morris
Morristown Morris
Morristown Morris
Island Heights Borough  Ocean
Lakewood Ocean
Point Pleasant Ocean
Point Pleasant Ocean
Toms River Ocean
Toms River Ocean
Paterson City Passaic
Pennsville Salem
Pennsville Salem County
Cranford Union
Cranford Union
Elizabeth City Union
Elizabeth City Union
Summit City Union
Summit City Union

National Chaplains Association
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599,998

104,000
360,000
900,000
989,083

240,000
2,000,000
2,000,000

200,000

240,382

200,000

250,000

700,000

195,500

260,000

742,311

200,000

310,572

100,000

150,000

100,000

750,000

171,000

237,120

240,382

989,083

135,095

186,569

989,083

156,153

404,160

174,870

614,732

567,939
989,083

989,083
263,891

181,745

516,465
989,083
185,698
661,526

170,191

8/24/2021

8/24/2021
2/25/2021
8/24/2021
8/16/2022

2/25/2021
2/25/2021
8/24/2021
8/24/2021
8/16/2022
8/24/2021
2/25/2021
8/24/2021
2/25/2021
8/24/2021
8/16/2022
8/24/2021
8/16/2022
2/25/2021
8/24/2021
2/25/2021
8/24/2021
2/25/2021
8/24/2021
8/16/2022
8/16/2022
8/16/2022
8/16/2022
8/16/2022
8/16/2022
8/16/2022
8/16/2022

8/16/2022

8/16/2022
8/16/2022

8/16/2022
8/16/2022

8/16/2022

8/16/2022
8/16/2022
8/16/2022
8/16/2022

8/16/2022

8/30/2021

8/31/2021

3/9/2021
8/27/2021
8/23/2022

3/3/2021
3/15/2021
9/2/2021
8/30/2021
8/23/2022
10/5/2021
3/2/2021
8/31/2021
3/1/2021
8/26/2021
9/2/2022
9/9/2021
8/31/2022
3/10/2021
9/3/2021
3/11/2021
8/31/2021
3/4/2021
9/3/2021
9/14/2022
8/29/2022
9/2/2022
8/25/2022
8/22/2022
8/22/2022
8/25/2022
8/25/2022

9/2/2022

8/29/2022
8/25/2022

9/1/2022
8/23/2022

8/29/2022

8/23/2022
8/24/2022
8/19/2022
8/31/2022

8/24/2022



NJ ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
Sustain and Serve NJ
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Entity Doing Business As City Grant Amount Approval Date Closing Date
Chef Lou’s Army Inc S 614,732 8/16/2022 8/23/2022
New Jersey Farmers Cooperative a NJ

Nonprofit Corporation S 989,083 8/16/2022 9/1/2022
T.AS.K,, Inc. Trenton Area Soup Kitchen S 476,597 8/16/2022 9/6/2022
Holy Name Medical Center Foundation S 989,083 10/5/2022 10/10/2022

Hackensack Meridian Hackensack
HMH Hospitals Corporation University Medical Center S 404,160 10/7/2022 11/14/2022

88 entites

Updated 11/30/2022
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$ 49,603,515
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